
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

154 

555 

101 

5 

35 

198 

34 

19 

26 

Name 

Yli-Venna Riku 

Koivu Mika 

Harju Jani 

Ahonen Jouni 

Kuismanen Joonas 

Takala Ilkka 

Rasku Jussi 

Järvinen Olli 

Nieminen Joni 

Class 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Make 

Chevy -37 Sedan 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 Coupe 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Dodge -37 Coupe 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 Coupe 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Total Tm 

17:24.589 

17:25.071 

17:27.183 

18:45.677 

15:28.839 

5:50.737 

5:53.012 

6:44.010 

3:07.102 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Diff 

0.482 

2.594 

1:21.088 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:53.784 

1:55.159 

1:55.270 

2:02.069 

1:54.433 

1:55.476 

1:55.536 

2:10.299 

3:06.902 

In Lap 

3 

6 

6 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

1 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:26:15 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

0.482 

Avg. Speed 

124,502 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.784 

Best Speed 

126,999 

Best Lap by 

154 - Yli-Venna Riku 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

Legends harrastesarja 

Legends kilpailu 1 

Race started at 15:22:26 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 15:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

555 

26 

154 

101 

5 

35 

198 

34 

19 

Name 

Koivu Mika 

Nieminen Joni 

Yli-Venna Riku 

Harju Jani 

Ahonen Jouni 

Kuismanen Joonas 

Takala Ilkka 

Rasku Jussi 

Järvinen Olli 

Class 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Make 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Chevy -37 Sedan 

Ford -34 Coupe 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Dodge -37 Coupe 

Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 Coupe 

Total Tm 

17:18.697 

17:20.405 

17:20.783 

17:39.515 

18:48.109 

11:46.926 

9:36.793 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

5 

Diff 

1.708 

2.086 

20.818 

1:29.412 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:54.614 

1:54.014 

1:54.261 

1:55.525 

2:00.457 

1:54.414 

1:54.036 

In Lap 

7 

2 

4 

2 

1 

4 

4 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:26:36 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

1.708 

Avg. Speed 

125,208 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.014 

Best Speed 

126,742 

Best Lap by 

26 - Nieminen Joni 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

Legends harrastesarja 

Legends kilpailu 2 

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 17:33:08 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 17:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

36 

66 

49 

99 

Name 

Puska Tomi 

Lehtola Petri 

Sjöman Markku 

Larkala Jukka 

Class 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Make 

Porsche 968 CS 

Porsche 944 S2 

Porsche 944 

Porsche Boxster 

Total Tm 

23:55.197 

24:11.157 

13:25.223 

8:13.348 

Laps 

12 

12 

6 

4 

Diff 

15.960 

DNF 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:49.933 

1:57.354 

1:57.349 

2:01.167 

In Lap 

10 

4 

3 

2 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:26:53 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

15.960 

Avg. Speed 

120,823 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.933 

Best Speed 

131,447 

Best Lap by 

36 - Puska Tomi 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

PRCF Club Racing 

Porsche kilpailu 1 

Race started at 13:28:28 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 14:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

66 

49 

99 

Name 

Puska Tomi 

Lehtola Petri 

Sjöman Markku 

Larkala Jukka 

Class 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Make 

Porsche 968 CS 

Porsche 944 S2 

Porsche 944 

Porsche Boxster 

Total Tm 

12:59.762 

14:08.166 

Laps 

7 

7 

Diff 

1:08.404 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:49.283 

1:58.029 

In Lap 

7 

7 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:27:12 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

1:08.404 

Avg. Speed 

129,723 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.283 

Best Speed 

132,229 

Best Lap by 

36 - Puska Tomi 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

PRCF Club Racing 

Porsche kilpailu 2 

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps) started at 17:04:31 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 16:55 



Pos 

4 
1 
2 
3 

5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

6 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

No. 

81 
982 
25 

15 
7 

550 
140 
11 
14 

731 
1 

86 
74 

Name 

Levänen Turo 
Väätäinen  Anssi 
Kovanen Seppo 

Westman Emil 
Tähtinen Jarkko 
Öberg Erik 
Manninen Petri 
Salminen Julius 
Westman John K. 

Hyvönen Jussi 
Komsi Olli/Komsi Markku 
Dahl Timo 
Varjus Matti 

Class 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Make 

Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche 997 GT3 

Porsche 997 GT3 
Ford Mustang 
BMW M1 
Volvo 240 Turbo 
BMW M3 

Citroën Xsara VTS 
BMW 325i 
BMW 328i 
Acura RSX Type-R 

Total Tm 

22:34.676 
23:43.906 
22:41.613 

22:02.988 
22:03.218 
23:42.914 
22:34.611 
23:00.178 
20:10.996 

23:20.936 
23:48.391 
22:59.004 
9:51.245 

Laps 

13 
13 
12 

13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
11 

12 
12 
11 
5 

Diff 

1:09.230 
1 Lap 

0.230 
1:39.926 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

27.455 
1 Lap 
DNF 

Best Tm 

1:42.432 
1:47.720 
1:49.730 

1:40.601 
1:40.392 
1:46.607 
1:51.228 
1:53.118 
1:46.552 

1:53.764 
1:55.068 
2:03.558 
1:54.592 

In Lap 

3 
4 
6 

4 
4 
5 
2 
4 
9 

5 
2 
6 
2 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:27:34 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

0.230 

Avg. Speed 

141,993 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.392 

Best Speed 

143,940 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tähtinen Jarkko 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

TGT 

TGT kilpailu 1 

Race started at 12:10:55 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 12:20 



Pos 

4 
1 
2 
3 

5 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

6 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

81 
982 
25 

7 
15 
14 

550 
11 

140 
98 

74 
731 

1 
86 

Name 

Levänen Turo 
Väätäinen  Anssi 
Kovanen Seppo 

Tähtinen Jarkko 
Westman Emil 
Westman John K. 
Öberg Erik 
Salminen Julius 
Manninen Petri 
Dahl Samuel 

Varjus Matti 
Hyvönen Jussi 
Komsi Olli/Komsi Markku 
Dahl Timo 

Class 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Make 

Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche GT3 Cup 
Porsche 997 GT3 

Ford Mustang 
Porsche 997 GT3 

BMW M1 
BMW M3 
Volvo 240 Turbo 
Opel Manta 

Acura RSX Type-R 
Citroën Xsara VTS 
BMW 325i 
BMW 328i 

Total Tm 

22:41.429 
23:36.454 
22:27.704 

22:05.715 
22:15.859 
23:32.006 
23:35.977 
22:59.654 
20:50.910 
8:02.864 

23:19.375 
24:01.015 
22:59.305 
23:26.631 

Laps 

13 
13 
12 

13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
4 

12 
12 
11 
11 

Diff 

55.025 
1 Lap 

10.144 
1:26.291 
1:30.262 

1 Lap 
2 Laps 

DNF 

41.640 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 

1:42.779 
1:47.134 
1:50.251 

1:41.062 
1:41.712 
1:46.871 
1:46.671 
1:52.853 
1:50.902 
1:58.252 

1:55.188 
1:56.918 
1:59.855 
2:05.893 

In Lap 

2 
8 
5 

9 
8 
6 

11 
3 
7 
3 

3 
4 
3 
3 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:27:59 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

10.144 

Avg. Speed 

141,701 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.062 

Best Speed 

142,985 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tähtinen Jarkko 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

TGT 

TGT kilpailu 2 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 18:14:04 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 18:10 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

No. 

92 

3 

15 

9 

58 

38 

7 

85 

13 

66 

55 

75 

33 

44 

Name 

Westman Emil 

Rautjärvi Jonne 

Mäkelä Milla 

Kiminki Miko 

Mäkelä Miikka 

Ortju Petri 

Tähtinen Jarkko 

Mäkelä Vesa 

Wallo Ilmari 

Komu Harri 

Punkari Antti 

Yrjänä Lasse 

Hietala Paavo 

Siironen Aleksi 

Class 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mercedes Benz C63 AMG 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mercedes Benz C63 AMG 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Total Tm 

22:12.831 

22:19.157 

22:21.288 

22:31.327 

22:40.495 

22:56.871 

22:58.909 

23:00.213 

23:17.655 

21:45.464 

22:11.000 

22:34.353 

22:37.637 

15:46.321 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

Diff 

6.326 

8.457 

18.496 

27.664 

44.040 

46.078 

47.382 

1:04.824 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:41.655 

1:41.951 

1:42.485 

1:42.615 

1:43.018 

1:44.396 

1:43.234 

1:44.763 

1:45.308 

1:45.190 

1:45.322 

1:48.110 

1:49.866 

1:53.640 

In Lap 

3 

3 

7 

3 

7 

5 

13 

2 

8 

11 

7 

8 

2 

7 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:28:17 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

6.326 

Avg. Speed 

140,945 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.655 

Best Speed 

142,151 

Best Lap by 

92 - Westman Emil 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

V8 Thunder 

V8 Thunder kilpailu 1 

Race started at 14:09:36 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 13:25 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

92 

3 

9 

58 

7 

38 

55 

85 

13 

15 

75 

33 

66 

44 

Name 

Westman Emil 

Rautjärvi Jonne 

Kiminki Miko 

Mäkelä Miikka 

Tähtinen Jarkko 

Ortju Petri 

Punkari Antti 

Mäkelä Vesa 

Wallo Ilmari 

Mäkelä Milla 

Yrjänä Lasse 

Hietala Paavo 

Komu Harri 

Siironen Aleksi 

Class 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Make 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Mercedes Benz C63 AMG 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mercedes Benz C63 AMG 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Total Tm 

22:02.763 

22:07.790 

22:28.783 

22:34.494 

22:49.314 

22:53.552 

23:00.113 

23:07.943 

23:08.872 

23:27.252 

22:10.924 

23:32.225 

2:43.708 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

1 

Diff 

5.027 

26.020 

31.731 

46.551 

50.789 

57.350 

1:05.180 

1:06.109 

1:24.489 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:40.965 

1:41.396 

1:42.770 

1:42.510 

1:44.019 

1:44.554 

1:44.822 

1:45.115 

1:45.839 

1:42.697 

1:49.238 

1:52.852 

2:41.910 

In Lap 

7 

11 

5 

10 

11 

9 

7 

4 

9 

6 

10 

2 

1 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:28:37 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

5.027 

Avg. Speed 

142,017 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.965 

Best Speed 

143,123 

Best Lap by 

92 - Westman Emil 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

V8 Thunder 

V8 Thunder kilpailu 2 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:33:35 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 16:20 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

31 

26 

6 

96 

16 

85 

15 

12 

7 

50 

18 

77 

Name 

Haavisto Kari 

Siekkinen Juho 

Sormunen Antti 

Grönthal Timo/Grönthal Markus 

Kivimäki Aleksi/Kivimäki Herman 

Welin Jake/Turtiainen Juuso 

Sundström Tomi/Sundström Roope 

Makkonen Lauri/Makkonen Martin 

Koskela Jani/Holappa Atte 

Rantanen Marko/Rantanen Santtu 

Koskinen Jani 

Mäkinen Emma/Isokangas Mika 

Make 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i 

Total Tm 

15:19.700 

15:21.092 

15:28.892 

15:32.671 

15:33.043 

15:38.942 

15:40.911 

15:57.143 

13:36.372 

13:37.717 

13:40.319 

11:58.429 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

6 

Diff 

1.392 

9.192 

12.971 

13.343 

19.242 

21.211 

37.443 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:54.092 

1:53.883 

1:54.501 

1:55.502 

1:55.304 

1:55.982 

1:55.997 

1:56.952 

1:55.348 

1:55.190 

1:54.439 

1:57.996 

In Lap 

2 

3 

2 

6 

2 

6 

6 

2 

5 

2 

2 

5 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:33:12 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

1.392 

Avg. Speed 

125,697 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.883 

Best Speed 

126,888 

Best Lap by 

26 - Siekkinen Juho 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

BMW Xtreme 

BMW Xtreme kilpailu 1 

Race (15:00 and 1 Laps) started at 12:48:10 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 12:55 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

26 

31 

6 

96 

18 

15 

85 

12 

16 

50 

7 

77 

Name 

Siekkinen Juho 

Haavisto Kari 

Sormunen Antti 

Grönthal Timo/Grönthal Markus 

Koskinen Jani 

Sundström Tomi/Sundström Roope 

Welin Jake/Turtiainen Juuso 

Makkonen Lauri/Makkonen Martin 

Kivimäki Aleksi/Kivimäki Herman 

Rantanen Marko/Rantanen Santtu 

Koskela Jani/Holappa Atte 

Mäkinen Emma/Isokangas Mika 

Make 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i 

Total Tm 

17:16.772 

17:17.652 

17:18.031 

17:21.680 

17:22.058 

17:25.820 

17:29.817 

17:38.731 

17:39.734 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Diff 

0.880 

1.259 

4.908 

5.286 

9.048 

13.045 

21.959 

22.962 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:54.281 

1:54.465 

1:54.454 

1:54.757 

1:55.188 

1:55.275 

1:55.642 

1:56.635 

1:56.430 

In Lap 

3 

3 

5 

2 

4 

3 

2 

9 

9 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:33:48 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

0.880 

Avg. Speed 

125,441 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.281 

Best Speed 

126,446 

Best Lap by 

26 - Siekkinen Juho 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

BMW Xtreme 

BMW Xtreme kilpailu 2 

Race (15:00 and 1 Laps) started at 15:59:35 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 15:50 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

26 

6 

31 

18 

15 

16 

85 

96 

12 

7 

50 

77 

Name 

Siekkinen Juho 

Sormunen Antti 

Haavisto Kari 

Koskinen Jani 

Sundström Tomi/Sundström Roope 

Kivimäki Aleksi/Kivimäki Herman 

Welin Jake/Turtiainen Juuso 

Grönthal Timo/Grönthal Markus 

Makkonen Lauri/Makkonen Martin 

Koskela Jani/Holappa Atte 

Rantanen Marko/Rantanen Santtu 

Mäkinen Emma/Isokangas Mika 

Make 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i (E36) 

BMW 325i 

Total Tm 

43:35.887 

43:47.877 

43:51.535 

43:56.702 

44:07.666 

44:08.961 

44:20.706 

43:54.277 

5.492 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

19 

Diff 

11.990 

15.648 

20.815 

31.779 

33.074 

44.819 

3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Best Tm 

1:53.515 

1:54.378 

1:53.989 

1:54.752 

1:55.201 

1:54.603 

1:55.366 

1:55.201 

In Lap 

5 

21 

16 

9 

9 

9 

22 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10.6.2023 19:40:51 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Turun Special Cars Oy 

Margin of Victory 

11.990 

Avg. Speed 

121,530 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.515 

Best Speed 

127,299 

Best Lap by 

26 - Siekkinen Juho 

Rata-SM Botniaring 

BMW Xtreme 

BMW Xtreme kilpailu 3 

Race (40:00 and 1 Laps) started at 18:56:24 

Botniaring 4,014 km 

10.6.2023 18:30 


